

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 16116 OF 2023

Sonali Ashok More And Ors

...Petitioners

V/s.

State Of Maharashtra Thr Principal
Secretary And Ors

...Respondents

Mr. Chetan Patil for the Petitioner.

Ms. Nisha Mehra, AGP for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3/State.

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2024.01.05
13:50:38 +0530

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 03 JANUARY 2024

P.C.:

. The Petitioner will give notice to Respondent No.4 and file affidavit of service. Stand over to 22 February 2024.

2. In the meanwhile, the learned AGP will take instructions and file reply.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)