

rajshree

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO.16116 OF 2023**

Sonali Ashok More & Ors.	]	..	Petitioners
vs.			
State of Maharashtra	]		
Through Principal Secretary & Ors.	]	..	Respondents

Mr.Chetan Patil, for the Petitioners.
Ms.P.N. Diwan, AGP for the State.

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ**

DATE : 13th JANUARY, 2025.

P.C.

We expect the Respondent/State to file Affidavit in Reply within a period of four weeks from today, with advance copy being served upon the other side.

Re-notify to 21/02/2025.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)