

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 16116 OF 2023

Sonali Ashok More and Ors. .. Petitioners
Vs.
State of Maharashtra Through
Principal Secretary and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Chetan G. Patil, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Ms N. M. Mehra, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 12TH AUGUST 2025.

P.C. :

On the next date of hearing, the learned counsel for the petitioners shall produce the translated copies of the requisite documents.

2. Post the matter on 26th August 2025.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]

[SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, J.]