

GAYATRI
RAJENDRA
SHIMPI

Digitally signed
by GAYATRI
RAJENDRA
SHIMPI
Date: 2025.11.07
11:01:40 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 16116 OF 2023

Sonali Ashok More & Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra Thr
Principal Secretary And Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Chetan Patil, Advocate for the Petitioner (Through VC).

Mr. Harshwardhan Karande i/b Mr. Vishwanath Patil, Advocate for
Respondent No.4 – PMC.

Mr. A. R. Deokar, AGP for Respondent - State.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

DATE : 6th NOVEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. The learned AGP desires to take instructions, after the
hearing in this matter progressed to some length.

2. We are listing this Petition on **19th November, 2025** as part-
heard, by consent, in the **“Urgent Supplementary Board”**.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)