

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 16116 OF 2023

Sonali Ashok More & Ors.

... Petitioners

versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

...

Mr.Chetan G. Patil for the Petitioners (through VC).

Mr.Aditya R. Deolekar, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3, State.

Mr.Harshwardhan Karande i/b. Mr.Vishwanath Patil for Respondent No.4.

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

DATE : NOVEMBER 19, 2025

P.C:

By way of a last chance to the State, list this Petition on **28th**

November, 2025 in the same category, as part-heard.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)