

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 16116 OF 2023

Sonali Ashok More & Anr.

....Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

....Respondents

Mr. Mandar Bagkar i/b. Mr. Chetan G. Patil, for the Petitioners.

Mr. P. P. Kakade Addl. GP. a/w. Mr. A. R. Deolekar, AGP.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

DATE : 25th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C. :-

1. The learned Advocate for the Petitioners submits, on instructions, that due to a personal difficulty faced by the learned Advocate, Mr. Chetan Patil, who is conducting this matter, the Rejoinder Affidavit could not be filed earlier. The same is now ready, and a copy shall be delivered to the learned Additional Government Pleader.

2. Office to accept the Rejoinder Affidavit.

3. Stand over to **24th March, 2026.**

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)